508092066 08/29/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8139222

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TODD C. KUEHNL	01/07/2020
CENGIZ TERZIBAS	01/07/2020
SCOTT OLIVERIO	01/07/2020
SEAN HURWITZ	01/07/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIXOVR, CORP.
Street Address:	124 E HUDSON AVE
City:	ROYAL OAK
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	18229373	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)372-2940

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 17343722933

Email: patents@varnumlaw.com

Correspondent Name: STACIR. DEREGNAUCOURT

Address Line 1: 101 NORTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 525

Address Line 4: ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STACI R. DEREGNAUCOURT		
SIGNATURE:	/Staci R. DeRegnaucourt/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2023		

Total Attachments: 7

source=PixoVR-P6US3-CON-Corrected-Assignment#page1.tif source=PixoVR-P6US3-CON-Corrected-Assignment#page2.tif source=PixoVR-P6US3-CON-Corrected-Assignment#page3.tif source=PixoVR-P6US3-CON-Corrected-Assignment#page4.tif

source=PixoVR-P6US3-CON-Corrected-Assignment#page5.tif source=PixoVR-P6US3-CON-Corrected-Assignment#page6.tif source=PixoVR-P6US3-CON-Corrected-Assignment#page7.tif



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 5, 2022

PTAS

STANEK LEMON CROUSE & MEEKS 982 TRINITY ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27607

507034302

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/17/2021 REEL/FRAME: 058536/0742 NUMBER OF PAGES: 10

BRIEF: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE TITLE IN THE ASSIGNMENT BY REPLACING THE MARKED OUT TITLE WITH THE CORRECT TITLE PREVIOUSLY RECORDED AT REEL: 051622 FRAME: 0180. ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY CONFIRMS THE

ASSIGNMENT.

DOCKET NUMBER: 181206-00003

ASSIGNOR:

KUEHNL, TODD C. DOC DATE: 01/07/2020

ASSIGNOR:

TERZIBAS, CENGIZ DOC DATE: 01/07/2020

ASSIGNOR:

OLIVERIO, SCOTT DOC DATE: 01/07/2020

ASSIGNOR:

HURWITZ, SEAN DOC DATE: 01/07/2020

ASSIGNEE:

PIXOVR, CORP. 124 E HUDSON AVE ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WW REEL: 064736 FRAME: 0772

APPLICATION NUMBER: 62957597 FILING DATE: 01/06/2020

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHODS AND SYSTEMS CONFIGURED FOR DISTRIBUTION OF VR/MR/AR/XR

CONTENT TO END USER DEVICES VIA LOGICAL RELATIONSHIPS AND

RELATED MANAGEMENT OF END USER DEVICES

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

TITLE CORRECTION: METHODS AND SYSTEMS CONFIGURED FOR DISTRIBUTION OF VIRMINARIAN CONTENT TO END USER DEVICES VIA LOGIGAL RELATIONSHIPS AND RELATED MANAGEMENT OF END USER DEVICES

Attorney Docket No. 181206-00003

ritieled by Sean Hurwitz /C/J/7/P/Date

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by us, Todd C. Kuehnl, a citizen of the United States of America, mailing address 124 E Hudson Ave, Royal Oak, MI 48067; Cengiz Terzibas, a citizen of Germany, mailing address 124 E Hudson Ave, Royal Oak, MI 48067, Scott Oliverio, a citizen of the United States of America, mailing address 124 E Hudson Ave, Royal Oak, MI 48067 and Sean Hurwitz, a citizen of the United States of America, mailing address 124 E Hudson Ave, Royal Oak, MI 48067:

WITNESSETH: That.

WHEREAS, we are joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in

noitoemoo eak md initials above

APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR PASSIVE FIRE CONTAINMENT OF LARGE. BATTERY SYSTEMS for which a provisional application has been filed, or is being concurrently filed, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. We hereby authorize and request Stanek Lemon Crouse & Meeks, P.A., to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 62/957.597, filed January 6, 2020) the application number and filing date of said application when known or to file this Assignment concurrently with the application, and

WHEREAS, PixoVR, Corp. a corporation having its principal place of business at 124 E Hudson Ave, Royal Oak, MI 48067, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as described in said provisional application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and provisional application, and in and to any and all subsequent patent applications which claim the benefit of priority from said provisional application including regular utility, continuations, and continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues or other forms of protection thereof which may be granted for the invention in or on applications claiming the benefit of priority from said provisional application, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted along with any term extensions thereof or therefor, together with the right to claim the benefit of

priority from said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, and to the extent such rights have not already been conveyed to the assignee, that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant and agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives; and we hereby instruct, and further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, to do same, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee or its representatives

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this ______day of

NW	TTNESS WHER	COF, I have her	cunto set my han	d and seal on this	7th day of
Jewas	3 , 2020.	8 10			
V.		Scatt Oliveria		:	